



INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LIMITED

Regd. Office :
"Indsil House",
T.V. Samy Road (West), R.S. Puram
Coimbatore - 641 002.
Phone : (+91/0) (422) 4522922, 23
Fax : (+91/0) (422) 4522925
e-mail : indsilho@indsil.com
website : www.indsil.com
CIN : L27101TZ1990PLC002849

November 15, 2024

To
BSE Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 522165

Dear Sir / Madam

Subject: Submission of copies of newspaper publications under Regulations 30 and Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III and Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement published by the Company in the following newspapers on November 15, 2024, for declaration of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

1. English : Business Standard
2. Tamil : Makkal Kural

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LIMITED

KALIDOSS U
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl.: as above

HB PORTFOLIO LIMITED

CIN : L67120HR1994PLC034148

Registered Office : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram - 122001, Haryana
Phone : + 91-124-4675500 Fax : + 91-124-4370985
E-mail : corporate@hbportfolio.com, Website : www.hbportfolio.com**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED)
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2024**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Half Year ended
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	(27.77)	27.40	675.84	506.08	587.89	1381.37
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(210.17)	(41.22)	385.49	17.41	268.23	488.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(210.17)	(41.22)	385.49	17.41	268.23	488.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(189.01)	(69.22)	323.54	(21.90)	200.01	305.10
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(265.43)	4714.96	1064.56	206.32	5259.73	1395.25
6.	Equity Share Capital	1076.42	1076.42	1076.42	1076.42	1076.42	1076.42
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic : Diluted :	(1.76) (1.76)	(0.64) (0.64)	3.01 3.01	(0.20) (0.20)	1.86 1.86	2.83 2.83

Notes :

- (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchange, BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and Company's website, www.hbportfolio.com
- (ii) The aforesaid results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.

For HB Portfolio Limited
Sd/-
ANIL GOYAL
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00001938Place : Gurugram
Date : 14/11/2024**GLOBAL VECTRA HELICORP LIMITED**Corporate Office : Hangar No. C-Hel/Hf, Airports Authority of India, Civil Aerodrome, Juhu, Mumbai 400 056.
Registered Office : A - 54, Kailash Colony, New Delhi 110 048.
CIN: L62200DL1998PLC093225 Website: www.globalhelicorp.com**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

(Rs in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Previous Year Ended
		30 September 2024	30 June 2024	30 September 2023	30 September 2024	30 September 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	13,280.81	14,352.22	11,368.78	27,633.03	23,860.28	52,467.17
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and prior period items)	(486.54)	(865.11)	(860.97)	(1,351.65)	(923.05)	233.70
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and prior period items)	(486.54)	(865.11)	(860.97)	(1,351.65)	(923.05)	233.70
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and prior period items)	(415.40)	(612.75)	(681.99)	(1,028.15)	(820.78)	120.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(270.65)	(698.74)	(689.16)	(969.39)	(1,308.48)	(628.87)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing operations)						
	Basic :	(2.97)	(4.38)	(4.87)	(7.34)	(5.86)	0.86
	Diluted :	(2.97)	(4.38)	(4.87)	(7.34)	(5.86)	0.86

Notes :

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities And Exchange Board Of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website <http://www.bseindia.com> and National Stock Exchange website <http://www.nseindia.com> and the company website <http://www.globalhelicorp.com>
- 2 The Company is engaged in providing helicopter services in India, which is considered as one reportable segment. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 Operating Segments.
- 3 The Company does not have any subsidiary/associate/joint venture company(ies), as on September 30, 2024 and therefore the Consolidation of the Financial Results is not applicable.

for Global Vectra Helicorp Limited
SD

Place:- Mumbai

Lt. Gen.(Retd.) SJS Saigal
Chairman

Date:- November 14, 2024

**KILBURN ENGINEERING LTD.**Registered Office : Unit No.1901, 19th Floor, Biowonder - Block 'A', 789 Anandapur E.K.T, Kolkata - 700 017
CIN: L24232WB1987PLC042956, Tel No: +91 33 69045700, Website: www.kilburnengg.com**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS STANDALONE
FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. no.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income	7,870.33	6,436.80	6,943.90	14,307.13	13,676.90	29,658.72
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	1,696.59	1,359.35	1,422.29	3,055.94	2,370.29	5,548.43
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax	1,384.08	1,070.41	1,003.63	2,454.49	1,712.88	3,967.02
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax))	1,688.09	1,102.68	1,104.41	2,790.77	1,973.66	4,045.18
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10 each)	4,527.04	4,182.04	3,757.00	4,527.04	3,757.00	4,527.04
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹) Basic and Diluted EPS (in ₹)	3.25 2.56	2.56 2.56	2.75 2.75	5.76 5.76	4.70 4.70	10.47 10.47

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. no.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
1	Total Income	10,426.86	8,612.91	19,039.77	33,314.19
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	1,902.08	1,472.39	3,374.46	6,693.44
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax	1,522.12	1,158.64	2,680.75	5,054.03
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax))	1,861.67	1,148.03	3,009.69	5,131.36
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10 each)	4,527.04	4,182.04	4,527.04	4,182.04
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹) Basic and Diluted EPS (in ₹)	3.57 3.57	2.77 2.77	6.29 6.29	13.33 13.33

NOTES :

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites and on the Company's website www.kilburnengg.com.
- 2 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS, notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 13th November 2024. Limited review as required under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.

By Order of the Board
(Ranjit Lala)
Managing Director
DIN 07266678

Date : 13th November, 2024

Place : Kolkata

INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LIMITEDRegd. Office : "INDSIL HOUSE" 103-107, T.V. Samy Road (West), R.S. Puram, Coimbatore 641 002. Ph. No. 0422-4522922
Fax No. 0422-4522925, Email : secretarial@indsil.com | Web : www.indsil.com CIN-L27101TZ1990PLC002849**EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024**

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,719.56	14,267.47	2,090.79	16,987.03	7,033.23	12,504.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	285.26	9,803.49	(977.54)	10,088.75	(939.65)	(830.95)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	285.26	9,803.49	(977.54)	10,088.75	(939.65)	(830.95)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	280.86	9,581.62	(991.88)	9,862.48	(980.04)	(895.83)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	283.49	9,583.15	(988.90)	9,866.63	(977.06)	(864.65)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	9,422.80
8	Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10 Each) Basic : (in Rs.) Diluted : (in Rs.)	1.01 1.01	34.48 34.48	(3.57) (3.57)	35.49 35.49	(3.53) (3.53)	(3.22) (3.22)

Notes :

- 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indsil.com)
- 2) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November 2024 and Limited Review of the same is carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- 3) The results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- 4) The figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period.
- 5) The Company has repaid off all its Working Capital and Term Loan debts to all Lenders. It is in process of releasing the pledged shares / Documents.

For INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LIMITED
VINOD NARSIMAN
Whole-time Director
DIN : 00035746Place : Coimbatore
Date : 14.11.2024**Suraj Estate Developers Limited**

CIN: U99999MH1986PLC040873

S U R A J Regd Off. 301, 3rd Floor, Aman Chambers, Veer Savarkar Marg, Opp. Bengal Chemicals, Prabhadevi, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 025

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

All amount in INR Millions except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half-year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,096.39	1,346.25	1,037.03	2,442.64	2,065.17	4,157.04
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	437.17	404.02	228.77	841.19	422.49	938.69
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	437.17	404.02	228.77	841.19	422.49	938.69
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and non controlling interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	318.32	301.34	169.22	619.66	314.50	674.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and non controlling interest) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	318.12	301.69	169.38	619.81	314.74	673.48
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share of ₹ 5/- each)	214.31	214.31	158.75	214.31	158.75	214.31
7	Earning Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) [Not annualised for quarters] 1. Basic (in ₹) 2. Diluted (in ₹)	7.43 7.43	7.03 7.03	5.33 5.33	14.46 14.46	9.91 9.91	19.39 19.39

*Net off elimination on consolidation due to equity shares held by subsidiary company.

Notes to consolidated unaudited financial results:

- 1 The above consolidated unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on held on November 14, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
- 2 The above consolidated unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder.
- 3 The Group is exclusively operating in the business of Real Estate and other allied activities. This in the context of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS - 108) - "Operating Segment" constitutes single operating segment. The Group does not have operations outside India, hence Geographical Segment is not applicable.
- 4 Subsequent to quarter end, the Holding Company has allotted 34,12,277 Equity shares of ₹ 714 each (including premium of ₹ 709 each) on preferential basis in accordance with the provision of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and other applicable rules/regulations/guidelines.
- 5 Subsequent to quarter end, the Holding Company has allotted 13,30,000 Convertible warrants of ₹ 750 each in accordance with the provision of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and other applicable rules/regulations/guidelines.
- 6 The Shareholders of the Holding Company has approved the payment of final dividend of ₹ 1 i.e. 20% per fully paid-up equity shares of ₹ 5 each for the financial year ended 31st March 2024, pursuant to resolution passed in annual general meeting dated 26 September 2024.
- 7 The figures for the previous period/ year have been regrouped or rearranged or reclassified wherever considered necessary to make them comparable with current periods/ years classification.

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

All amount in INR Millions except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half-year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,138.75	1,382.51	963.46	2,521.26	1,847.18	3,868.51
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	444.30	434.20	258.60	878.50	574.07	985.62
3	Profit/(Loss) after Tax	323.36	324.73	189.88	648.09	425.59	713.79

For and on behalf of the Board
Suraj Estate Developers Limited
sd/-
Thomas Meenathakoni Rajan
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN : 00634576)Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th November, 2024

Adfactors 462

**JTEKT
JTEKT INDIA LIMITED**

(CIN - L29113DL1984PLC018415)

Regd. Office: UGF-6, Indraprakash, 21, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001.

Tel. No. : 011-23311924, 23327205.

E-mail: investorgrievance@jtekt.co.in; Website: www.jtekt.co.in**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024**

(₹ in lakhs, except per equity share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1.	Total income	60,641.65	55,767.84	58,607.02	1,16,409.49	1,06,716.05	2,25,697.96
2.	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	2,558.59	2,005.85	4,156.79	4,564.44	5,911.18	13,906.

